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Clamps 3 E

Lower bracket
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Upper bracket
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Installation Tools 235 T E.
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18 mm combination wrench(2PCS)
16 mm combination wrench(2PCS)
13mm combination wrench(2PCS)
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Step 1: Assemble the bracket
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Z Hname Y5 code L
Quantity

ISV

12513301
Scale arm upper

1

TR

12513302
Scale arm lower

1

R AT

. 12513303
Joint

Fet

Lock board 1 12513304
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Lock board 2 12513305
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; 12513306
Pipe separator

1242 Bolt GB/T5783 M12X180

1242 Bolt GB/T5783 M10X110

2[5 3L 7 S22 Bolt GB/T12
M10X25

N2 44 Bolt GB/T5783 M8X30

IZFENut GB/T6170 M12
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W BENut GB/T6170 M10

W RENut GB/T6170 M8

“F- 48] Flat washer GB/T97.1 12

25 PE| Spring washer GB/T93 12

“F- 44 Flat washer GB/T97.1 10

W 25 PB| Spring washer GB/T93 10
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*F- 3 Bl Flat washer GB/T97.1 8

58| Spring washer GB/T93 8

Appearance of the actual antenna may differ from
the pictures. —— i LLSEWINHE

Follow the directions shown in the picture to install brackets.
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Step 2: Install the bracket
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Follow the directions shown
in the picture to install
brackets.
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Step 3: Install the antenna

B=H: REXREK

INAHIEREE M12X180 Pole diameter (mm)
P 12 BAFER
B 12 ® 50~d110

IR EE M12

Tighten all the nuts
before lifting the
antenna onto the
tower. Ensure the
bracket is fully
folded.
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Install the antenna on the pole as shown in the figure.

The same installation method applies to both upper and lower brackets.
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Check and tighten all the nuts when the installation is complete. The operating torques are given in the following
figures.
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The recommended
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M8=20 N-m; M10=35N-m; M12=62 N-m

Step 4: Adjust the mechanical downtilt angle
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JE SL12S5174
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N\ After the adjustment is complete, tighten all the
Method 2 nuts. ‘
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Only qualified personnel are allowed to install the
antenna.
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Before adjustment, adjust the

inclinometer to the desired downtilt

angle. After adjustment, locate the bead

in the middle of the inclinometer.
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